Bid No. 09-29 Vegetative
Debris Management
Services

Time: 1:30
P.M. Central
Time

|

Date: June
18, 2009

Line
item

Description

Huffman
Construction
Inc

T.F.R.
Enterprises,
Inc.

Jimmie
Crowder
Excavating and
Land Clearing,
Inc.

B.N.T. Services,
LLC

Ceres
Environmental
Services Inc.

Omni Pinnacle,
LLC

Virginia Turf
Management
Associates, Inc.

D&J
Enterprises,
Inc.

Phillip and
Jordan, Inc.

Young's
General
Contracting,
Inc

Storm
Reconstruction
Services, Inc.

DRC
Emergency
Services, LLC

Unified
Recovery
Group

Asplundh
Environmental

Big Bird Tree
Service

Byrd Brothers
Emergency
Services

Principal location of
business

Port Neches,
TX. 77651

Leander TX.
78641

Tallassee FL.
32304

Huntsville, TX
77340

Houston, TX
77064

Oearl River, LA.
70452

Norfolk, VA
23517

Auburn AL.
36832

Robbinsville,
NC. 28771

Missouri 63901

South Mobile,
AL. 36693

Mobile AL.
36608

Baton Rouge,
LA. 70801

Fairhope, AL.
36532

Dallas, TX.
75241

Wilson, NC.
27893

iy

Pick up eligible debris
from Public Property or
Right-of-Way within the
City of Huntsville limits,
haul, and dispose of at
designated disposal
facility. Tons

S 54.00

S 68.00

S 72.80

S 73.00

S 78.50

S 75.00

S 80.00

S 85.00

S 85.00

S 89.24

S 92.00

S 98.68

S 97.61

S 103.00

S 59.00

S 140.00

N

Extract, load, and haul
eligible hazardous stumps
that are located on Public
Property or Right-of-Way
that are 50% or more
uprooted, and are 24+” to
36” in diameter, measured
24” above the ground.
Perform grinding and
digging as required,
remove stump, grinding
chips, backfill with topsoil,
and compact soil. Each

S 500.00

S 195.00

S 215.00

S 70.00

S 125.00

S 200.00

S 250.00

S 185.00

S 350.00

S 115.00

S 375.00

S 250.00

S 450.00

S 600.00

S 750.00

S 240.00

w

Extract, load, and haul
eligible hazardous stumps
that are located on Public
Property or Right-of-Way
that are 50% or more
uprooted, and are 36 ¥4” to
48” in diameter, measured
24” above the ground.
Perform grinding or
digging as required,
remove stump, grinding
chips, backfill with topsoil,
and compact soil. Each

S 750.00

S 275.00

S 298.00

S 130.00

S 200.00

S 350.00

S 275.00

S 275.00

S 475.00

S 163.00

S 575.00

S 350.00

S 600.00

S 780.00

S 1,150.00

S 340.00
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18, 2009

Line
item

Description

Huffman
Construction
Inc

T.F.R.
Enterprises,
Inc.

Jimmie
Crowder
Excavating and
Land Clearing,
Inc.

B.N.T. Services,
LLC

Ceres
Environmental
Services Inc.

Omni Pinnacle,
LLC

Virginia Turf
Management
Associates, Inc.

D&IJ
Enterprises,
Inc.

Phillip and
Jordan, Inc.

Young's
General
Contracting,
Inc

Storm
Reconstruction
Services, Inc.

DRC
Emergency
Services, LLC

Unified
Recovery
Group

Asplundh
Environmental

Big Bird Tree
Service

Byrd Brothers
Emergency
Services

Extract, load, and haul
eligible hazardous stumps
that are located on Public
Property or Right-of-Way
that are 50% or more
uprooted, and are larger
than 48” in diameter,
measured 24" above the
ground. Perform grinding
or digging as required,
remove stump, grinding
chips, and backfill with
topsoil, and compact soil.
Each

S 950.00

S 345.00

S 345.00

S 180.00

S 300.00

S 500.00

S 350.00

S 400.00

S 650.00

S 225.00

S 775.00

S 450.00

S 750.00

S 1,200.00

S 1,350.00

S 400.00

Removal of hazardous
hanging limbs greater than
2” up to 3- 15/16” in
diameter. Price per tree

S 50.00

S 65.00

S 35.00

S 35.00

S 58.00

S 95.00

S 39.00

S 25.00

S 125.00

S 52.00

S 79.00

S 62.00

S 78.00

S 65.00

S 375.00

S 85.00

Removal of hazardous
hanging limbs greater than
4” up to 5- 15/16” in
diameter. Price per tree

S 60.00

S 85.00

S 45.00

S 45.00

S 58.00

S 100.00

S 39.00

S 35.00

S 125.00

S 52.00

S 79.00

S 62.00

S 128.00

S 70.00

S 490.00

S 85.00

Removal of hazardous
hanging limbs greater than
6” up to 7- 15/16” in
diameter. Price per tree

S 70.00

S 95.00

S 50.00

S 55.00

S 58.00

S 105.00

S 39.00

S 50.00

S 125.00

S 52.00

S 79.00

S 62.00

S 152.00

S 75.00

S 690.00

S 85.00

Removal of hazardous
hanging limbs greater than
8” in diameter. Price per
tree

S 70.00

S 115.00

S 90.00

S 65.00

S 58.00

S 110.00

S 39.00

S 75.00

S 125.00

S 52.00

S 79.00

S 62.00

S 175.00

S 90.00

S 1,250.00

S 85.00

Removal of hazardous
standing pine trees 6 to
12” in diameter. Each

S 100.00

S 95.00

S 50.00

S 25.00

S 100.00

S 79.00

S 45.00

S 50.00

S 80.00

S 65.00

S 77.00

S 80.00

S 150.00

S 136.00

S 875.00

S 85.00

10

Removal of hazardous
standing pine trees 13” to
24” in diameter. Each

S 350.00

S 125.00

S 60.00

S 65.00

S 150.00

S 149.00

S 75.00

S 75.00

S 110.00

S 123.00

S 137.00

S 195.00

S 275.00

S 288.00

S 1,875.00

S 150.00
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Date: June
18, 2009

Line
item

Description

Huffman
Construction
Inc

T.F.R.
Enterprises,

Inc.

Jimmie
Crowder
Excavating and
Land Clearing,
Inc.

B.N.T. Services,
LLC

Ceres
Environmental
Services Inc.

Omni Pinnacle,
LLC

Virginia Turf
Management
Associates, Inc.

D&IJ
Enterprises,
Inc.

Phillip and
Jordan, Inc.

Young's
General
Contracting,
Inc

Storm
Reconstruction
Services, Inc.

DRC
Emergency
Services, LLC

Unified

Recovery

Group

Asplundh
Environmental

Big Bird Tree
Service

Byrd Brothers
Emergency
Services

11

Removal of hazardous
standing pine tress 25” to
36” in diameter. Each

500.00

200.00

75.00

175.00

200.00

249.00

400.00

125.00

175.00

292.00

207.00

325.00

425.00

512.00

2,800.00

S 200.00

12

Removal of hazardous
standing pine trees 37" or
larger in diameter. Each

750.00

400.00

110.00

350.00

250.00

449.00

400.00

225.00

350.00

620.00

307.00

425.00

750.00

947.00

3,900.00

400.00

13

Removal of hazardous
standing hardwood trees 6”
to 12” in diameter. Each

125.00

95.00

55.00

25.00

100.00

79.00

50.00

50.00

80.00

98.00

77.00

80.00

150.00

170.00

700.00

85.00

14

Removal of hazardous
standing hardwood trees
13” to 24” in diameter.
Each

400.00

125.00

65.00

225.00

150.00

149.00

150.00

75.00

130.00

162.00

137.00

200.00

275.00

360.00

1,575.00

150.00

15

Removal of hazardous
standing hardwood trees
25” to 36” in diameter.
Each

600.00

200.00

80.00

525.00

200.00

249.00

400.00

125.00

210.00

455.00

207.00

375.00

425.00

640.00

2,600.00

200.00

16

Removal of hazardous
standing hardwood trees
37” or larger in diameter.
Each

750.00

400.00

120.00

1,050.00

250.00

449.00

400.00

225.00

450.00

900.00

307.00

555.00

750.00

1,183.75

3,700.00

400.00

17

Average price other than
tons

401.67

187.67

112.87

201.33

150.47

220.80

196.73

133.00

237.33

228.40

233.13

235.53

368.87

474.45

1,605.33

199.33

18

Estimated cost model

S 141,254.67

wn

146,062.67

wn

147,568.27

wn

156,789.33

S 161,998.67

wn

162,480.00

wn

169,433.33

wn

172,420.00

wn

182,853.33

wn

189,897.28

wn

195,537.33

wn

208,282.29

S 219,612.59

S 240,261.00

S 270,981.33

wn

282,013.33

18

Low Items

1

0

7

5

0

0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

19

Exceptions/Comments

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

No




