	Bid No. 09-29 Vegetative Debris Management Services				Time: 1:30 P.M. Central Time					rimit dile							Date: June 18, 2009
Line item	Description	Huffman Construction Inc	T.F.R. Enterprises, Inc.		B.N.T. Services,	Ceres Environmental Services Inc.	Omni Pinnacle, LLC	Management	D & J Enterprises, Inc.	Phillip and Jordan, Inc.	Young's General Contracting, Inc		DRC Emergency Services, LLC	Unified Recovery Group	Asplundh Environmental	Big Bird Tree Service	Byrd Brothers Emergency Services
	Principal location of business	Port Neches , TX. 77651	Leander TX. 78641	Tallassee FL. 32304	Huntsville, TX 77340	Houston, TX 77064	Oearl River, LA. 70452	Norfolk, VA 23517	Auburn AL. 36832	Robbinsville, NC. 28771	Missouri 63901		Mobile AL. 36608	Baton Rouge, LA. 70801	Fairhope, AL. 36532	Dallas, TX. 75241	Wilson, NC. 27893
1	Pick up eligible debris from Public Property or Right-of-Way within the City of Huntsville limits, haul, and dispose of at designated disposal facility. Tons	\$ 54.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 72.80	\$ 73.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 89.24	\$ 92.00	\$ 98.68	\$ 97.61	\$ 103.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 140.00
2	Extract, load, and haul eligible hazardous stumps that are located on Public Property or Right-of-Way that are 50% or more uprooted, and are 24+" to 36" in diameter, measured 24" above the ground. Perform grinding and digging as required, remove stump, grinding chips, backfill with topsoil, and compact soil. Each	\$ 500.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 240.00
3	Extract, load, and haul eligible hazardous stumps that are located on Public Property or Right-of-Way that are 50% or more uprooted, and are 36 ¼" to 48" in diameter, measured 24" above the ground. Perform grinding or digging as required, remove stump, grinding chips, backfill with topsoil, and compact soil. Each	\$ 750.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 340.00

	Services						Time																				18	8, 2009
Line item	Description	Huffma Constr		T.F.R. Enterprises, Inc.	Cro Exc	nmie owder cavating and nd Clearing, c.	B.N.T. Service LLC	es, Ei	Ceres Environmental Services Inc.	Omni LLC	Pinnacle,	Virginia Turf Management Associates, Inc.		rprises,	Phillip Jorda	p and	Young's General Contracting, Inc		construction	DRC Emergency Services, LLC	Red	ified covery oup	Asplı Envir	undh onmental	_	Bird Tree ice		Brothers rgency ices
4	Extract, load, and haul eligible hazardous stumps that are located on Public Property or Right-of-Way that are 50% or more uprooted, and are larger than 48" in diameter, measured 24" above the ground. Perform grinding or digging as required, remove stump, grinding chips, and backfill with topsoil, and compact soil. Each	\$	950.00	\$ 345.0	00 \$	345.00	\$ 180.0	000 \$	\$ 300.00	\$	500.00	\$ 350.00	\$	400.00	\$	650.00	\$ 225.00	0) \$	775.00	\$ 450.0	0 \$	750.00	\$	1,200.00	\$	1,350.00	\$	400.00
5	Removal of hazardous hanging limbs greater than 2" up to 3- 15/16" in diameter. Price per tree	Ś	50.00	\$ 65.0	0 \$	35.00	\$ 35.0	0 \$	\$ 58.00	Ś	95.00	\$ 39.00	Ś	25.00	Ś	125.00	\$ 52.00	) Š	79.00	\$ 62.0	0 \$	78.00	Ś	65.00	Ś	375.00	\$	85.00
6	Removal of hazardous hanging limbs greater than 4" up to 5- 15/16" in diameter. Price per tree	\$	60.00	\$ 85.0	0 \$	45.00	\$ 45.0	0 \$	\$ 58.00	\$	100.00	\$ 39.00	\$	35.00	\$	125.00	\$ 52.00	) \$	79.00	\$ 62.0	0 \$	128.00	\$	70.00	\$	490.00	\$	85.00
	Removal of hazardous hanging limbs greater than 6" up to 7- 15/16" in diameter. Price per tree	\$	70.00	\$ 95.0	0 \$	50.00	\$ 55.0	0 \$	\$ 58.00	\$	105.00	\$ 39.00	\$	50.00	\$	125.00	\$ 52.00	\$	79.00	\$ 62.0	0 \$	152.00	\$	75.00	\$	690.00	\$	85.00
8	Removal of hazardous hanging limbs greater than 8" in diameter. Price per tree	\$	70.00	\$ 115.0	0 \$	90.00	\$ 65.0	0 \$	\$ 58.00	\$	110.00	\$ 39.00	\$	75.00	\$	125.00	\$ 52.00	\$	79.00	\$ 62.0	0 \$	175.00	\$	90.00	\$	1,250.00	\$	85.00
9	Removal of hazardous standing pine trees 6" to 12" in diameter. Each	\$	100.00	\$ 95.0	0 \$	50.00	\$ 25.0	0 \$	\$ 100.00	\$	79.00	\$ 45.00	\$	50.00	\$	80.00	\$ 65.00	\$	77.00	\$ 80.0	0 \$	150.00	\$	136.00	\$	875.00	\$	85.00
10	Removal of hazardous standing pine trees 13" to 24" in diameter. Each	\$	350.00	\$ 125.0	0 \$	60.00	\$ 65.0	0 \$	\$ 150.00	\$	149.00	\$ 75.00	\$	75.00	\$	110.00	\$ 123.00	) \$	137.00	\$ 195.0	0 \$	275.00	\$	288.00	\$	1,875.00	\$	150.00

Bid No. 09-29 Vegetative	Time: 1:30	taran da araba da ar	
Debris Management	P.M. Central		Date: June
Services	Time		18, 2009

Services						Time																		18, 2	2009			
Line item	Description	Huffr Cons Inc	man struction	T.F.R. Enterprises, Inc.		Jimmie Crowder Excavatinį ses, Land Clea Inc.		B.N.T. Services, LLC		Ceres Environmental Services Inc.	Omni Pinnacle, LLC		Virginia Turf , Management Associates, Inc.							construction	DRC Emergency Services, LLC	Unified Recovery Group		Asplundh Environmental		ig Bird Tree ervice	Byrd Br Emerge Service:	ency
	Removal of hazardous standing pine tress 25" to 36" in diameter. Each	\$	500.00	\$	200.00	\$	75.00	\$ 175.0	00	\$ 200.00	\$	249.00	\$ 400.00	\$	125.00	\$ 175.00	o \$	5 292.00	\$	207.00	\$ 325.00	\$	425.00	\$ 512.00	0 \$	5 2,800.00	\$ 2	200.00
	Removal of hazardous standing pine trees 37" or larger in diameter. Each	\$	750.00	\$	400.00	\$	110.00	\$ 350.0	00	\$ 250.00	\$	449.00	\$ 400.00	\$	225.00	\$ 350.00	o \$	620.00	\$	307.00	\$ 425.00	\$	750.00	\$ 947.00	0 \$	3,900.00	\$ 4	400.00
	Removal of hazardous standing hardwood trees 6" to 12" in diameter. Each	\$	125.00	\$	95.00	\$	55.00	\$ 25.0	00	\$ 100.00	\$	79.00	\$ 50.00	\$	50.00	\$ 80.00	) \$	S 98.00	\$	77.00	\$ 80.00	\$	150.00	\$ 170.00	0 \$	5 700.00	\$	85.00
	Removal of hazardous standing hardwood trees 13" to 24" in diameter. Each	\$	400.00	\$	125.00	\$	65.00	\$ 225.0	00	\$ 150.00	\$	149.00	\$ 150.00	\$	75.00	\$ 130.00	o \$	5 162.00	\$	137.00	\$ 200.00	\$	275.00	\$ 360.00	0 \$	5 1,575.00	\$ 1	150.00
	Removal of hazardous standing hardwood trees 25" to 36" in diameter. Each	\$	600.00	\$	200.00	\$	80.00	\$ 525.0	00	\$ 200.00	\$	249.00	\$ 400.00	\$	125.00	\$ 210.00	5 \$	s 455.00	\$	207.00	\$ 375.00	\$	425.00	\$ 640.00	0 \$	5 2,600.00	\$ 2	200.00
	Removal of hazardous standing hardwood trees 37" or larger in diameter. Each	\$	750.00	\$	400.00	\$	120.00	\$ 1,050.0	00	\$ 250.00	\$	449.00	\$ 400.00	\$	225.00	\$ 450.00	o \$	5 900.00	\$	307.00	\$ 555.00	\$	750.00	\$ 1,183.75	5 \$	3,700.00	\$ 4	400.00
	Average price other than tons	\$	401.67	\$	187.67	\$	112.87	\$ 201.3	33	\$ 150.47	\$	220.80	\$ 196.73	\$	133.00	\$ 237.33	3 \$	228.40	\$	233.13	\$ 235.53	\$	368.87	\$ 474.45	5 \$	1,605.33	\$ 1	199.33
18	Estimated cost model	\$	141,254.67	\$	146,062.67	\$ 1	.47,568.27	\$ 156,789.	33	\$ 161,998.67	\$ 1	.62,480.00	\$ 169,433.33	\$	172,420.00	\$ 182,853.33	3 \$	189,897.28	\$	195,537.33	\$ 208,282.29	\$	219,612.59	\$ 240,261.0	0 \$	270,981.33	\$ 282	2,013.33
18	Low Items		1		0		7		5	0		0	3	3	0		0	0		0	0	)	0		0	0		0
19	Exceptions/Comments	NO		NO		NO		YES	١	NO	NO		NO	NO	0	NO	ΥE	ES	NO		NO	NO		NO	N	10	No	